FATIGUE STRENGTH EVALUATION OF RIVETED SHEAR SPLICES
Annarosa Lettieri1
1 Department of Civil Engineering, University of Salerno
e-mail: alettieri@unisa.it
Abstract
Fatigue damages occur in historical steel riveted bridges, necessitating the assessment of their
remaining life and fatigue strength. However, no coded recommendation exists for evaluating
the fatigue strength of riveted structural details. The current literature provides some refer-

In the present study, each connection is subjected to ten cyclic loadings to build their S-N
curves. In particular, five maximum stresses ranging from 100 MPa to 225 MPa are selected,
and two R values are adopted (i.e., 0 and 0.5), keeping the maximum stress unchanged.
Identifier Diameter
, (mm)
Width
w, (mm)
Thickness
t, (mm)
Edge distance
a, (mm)
Pitch
p, (mm)
p/
ratio
R2-13-8-2.95 13 34.22 8 17.11 38.30 2.95
R2-13-8-3.50 13 34.22 8 17.11 45.50 3.50
R2-13-8-4.50 13 34.22 8 17.11 58.50 4.50
R2-13-12-2.95 13 34.22 12 17.11 38.30 2.95
R2-13-12-3.50 13 34.22 12 17.11 45.50 3.50
R2-13-12-4.50 13 34.22 12 17.11 58.50 4.50
R2-19-8-3.50 19 50.00 8 30.00 66.50 3.50
R2-19-8-4.50 19 50.00 8 30.00 85.50 4.50
R2-19-12-2.95 19 50.00 12 30.00 56.00 2.95
R2-19-12-3.50 19 50.00 12 30.00 66.50 3.50
R2-19-12-4.50 19 50.00 12 30.00 85.50 4.50
R2-25-8-2.95 25 65.80 8 39.50 73.70 2.95
R2-25-8-3.50 25 65.80 8 39.50 87.50 3.50
R2-25-8-4.50 25 65.80 8 39.50 112.50 4.50
R2-25-12-2.95 25 65.80 12 39.48 73.70 2.95
R2-25-12-3.50 25 65.80 12 39.48 87.50 3.50
R2-25-12-4.50 25 65.80 12 39.48 112.50 4.50
Table 1: Geometrical properties of the investigated double shear riveted splices.
Figure 6 shows the comparison between the numerical results, their statistical evaluation
carried out according to [48], and the experimental filtered data (previously shown in Figure
1450